
Colondo Depanment
oi Public Heajrl

mdfaviromelt

/ lorado Department of Public Heatth d Environment
Gompl iance Assurance & Data Mar,*gement Uni t

REPORTING FORM FOR ORGANIC CHEMICALS ANALYSES

4/22/43

SAMPLER: FILL OUT ONE FORM - FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL SAMPLINGPOINT or COMPOSITE SET

YES El or No DAre these results to be used to fulfil l compliance monitoring requirements?
ls this a check or conf irmation sample? I  yfS E ruO

PWSID #: 207504 COUNTY: Boulder DATE COLLECTED:

SYSTEM/ESTABLISHMENTNAME: MeadowMountainWaterComoanv

SYSTEM MAILING ADDRESS; P.O. Box 162. Al lenspark,  CO 80510
Street addfess,/Po Box CITY STATE ZtP

CONTACT PERSON: Steve Tedford PHONE: (  303) 747-2066

SAMPLE COLLECTED BY: Steve Tedford TIME COLLECTED: 8.00 am am/pm

WATER TYPE: RAW rN.chiorineororhertreatment) f  CHLORINATED I OTHER TREATMENT f]

SAMPLE POII'IT: LOCATIOIvI: Address

EPTDS- |  125 MeadowMountain Dr ive

S O URCE (S) RE PRE S E NTE D :

DO SAMPLES NEED TO BE COMPOSITED BY THE LABORATORY? YES N NOE

CHECK OR CONFIRMATION SAMPLES CANNOT BE COMPOSITED

For Laboraton' Lse Ott lv Belott 'Tlt is Lit te

LABORATORY SAMPLE # 302179 CLIENT NAME oT ID#

LABORATORY NAME Stewart Environmental  Consultants.  lnc.

DATE RECEIVED IN LABORATORY 4I22I03

^n 
I  t t  f  

- l  
t?A-

uvlv i lv l t r t \  t  D.

Meadow Mountain Water Co. (115-002)

LAB PHONE# (970) 226-5500

DATEANALYZED 4I22I03



STA|E OF COLOIUDO
Bill Owens, Governor
Douglas H. Benevento, Executive Director

Dedicaled to protecting and improving the health and environment of the people of Colorado

4300 Cherry Creek Dr, S. Laboratory Services Division
Denver, Colorado 80246-'1530 8100 Lowry Blvd.
Phone (303) 692-2000 Denver, Colorado 80230-6928
TDD Line (303) 691-7700 (303) 692-3090
Located in Glendale, Colorado

http://www. cdphe.state.co. us

Colorado Departrnent
of PublicHealth
andEnvironment

October 3,2003
ptJSID# Za75A4 twei
MEAD', MouNTAIN 

' , jER 

PLANT,/ Boutder

Po Box 162
ALLENSPARK, co 80510_0162

f  f l  vnt>

i rq*7

Dear Water Purveyor,

As of this date, this office does not have a copy of your total coliform drinking water
sample result(s) for the month of August 2A$.

Please fax a copy to me at(303)782-0390 by Friday October 10, 2003.

If your establishment was closed during August 2003,please notify me by fax or
electronic mail.

If you have any questions, please call me at303-692-3543 or by electronic mail at
Erica.Kannelv@ state. co. us.

Sincerely, \
O' t )  n i

&ir r4'randX
Erica Kannely ' \-\
Engineering Physical Sciences Technician
Compliance Monitorin g & DataManagement Unit
Water Qualrty Control Division



STA|E OF COLOI(ADO
Bill Owens, Governor
Douglas H. Benevento, Executive Director

Dedicated to protecting and improving the health and environment ol the people of Colorado

4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. Laboratory Services Division
Denver, Colorado 80246-1530 8100 Lowrv Btvd.
Phone (303) 692-2000 Denver, Colorado 80230-6928
TDD Line (30s) 691-7700 (303) 692-3090
Located in Glendale, Colorado

http://www.cdphe.state.co. us

August 22,2003

PWSrD# CO0207504
Meadow l\4ountain WC
ATTN: Donald Landwei'
PO Box 162
Allenspark, CO 805 10 -0162

Colorado Department
of PublicHealth
andEnvironment

RE: Compliance Advisory -Required Inorganic Parameters for Meadow Mountain WTP

Dear Donald Landwer:

The Inorganic results, dated Apil22,2003, for Meadow Mountain WC have been received and
reviewed for compliance with the requirements of the Colorado Primary Drinking Water
Regulations (CPDWR); however, the results for arsenic, fluoride and sodium were not included.

Meadow Mountain WC is now required to a sample for arsenic, fluoride and sodium no later
than September 6, 2003.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 692-3538 or by electronic mail at
desiree. griffin@state.co.us. Thank you.

Engineering/Physical Science Technician
Compliance Assuranc e & Data Management Unit
Water Quality Control Division

cc: County Health Department
Dw File (5)

Desiree Griffin



ST{|E OF COLOI(ADO
Bill Owens, Governor
Douglas H. Benevento, Executive Director

Dedicated to protecting and improving the health and environment of the people of Colorado
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. Laboratory Services Division

ffiw
Colorado Department

of Public Health
andEnvironment

Denver, Colorado 80246-1530 8100 Lowrv Blvd.
Phone (303) 692-2000 Denver, Colorado 80230-6928
TDD Line (303) 691-7700 (303) 692-3090
Located in Glendale, Colorado

http://www.cdphe.state.co. us

October 15,2003

PWS ID: CO0207504
I-ANDWER, DONALD
MEADOW MOUNTAIN WS
PO BOX 162
ALLENSPARK, CO 805 10.0T62
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Subject: Microbiological Failure to Monitor Violation

Dear Public Water System Owner / Operator:

Your water system has an on-going obligation to monitor for microbiological contaminants in
your water supply. Article 3 of the Colorado Primary Drinkine Water Regulations specifies the
required number of microbiological samples and sampling frequency for all public water
supplies.

The required valid microbiological sample(s) was not received by this office for the AUG2003
monitoring period; therefore, this water system is in violation of Article 3 of the Colorado
Primary Drinking Water Reeulations.

The supplier of water shall report to the state the results of any test measurement or analysis
required within the first ten days following the month in which the result is received. or the first
ten days following the end of the required monitoring period, as stipulated by the Water Quality
Control Division, whichever of these is shorter.

If the required monitoring was performed, results must be submitted to this off,rce as soon as
possible. The fax number for the Division is (303) 782-0390.

If the required monitoring was not performed, you are now required to issue a public notice,
according to the enclosed instructions, to inform those persons supplied by your water system of
this failure to monitor violation.

Continued failure to monitor violations may be cause for the issuance of a formal enforcement
action, which may include the assessment of penalties.



If you have any questions, you may contact me by email at erica.kannely@state'co'us, or you can

call me at (303) 692-3543 or (800) 886-7689 ext3543'

Engineering/Physical Sciences Technician
Compliance Assuranc e & Data Management Unit

WATER QUALITY CONTROL DIVISION

cc: Boulder County Environmental Health Department

Consumer Protection Division
Drinking Water File, Section 5

Enclosure



Ctient Name: Meadow Mountain Water Company
Project  Number:  LL15-012
Sample Name: Pl-ant
Sample Matr ix:  Water
Sample Number: 3A2774
Sanple Date:  05/18/03
Date Receivedz O5/t9/A3
Analysts: D,iL

,a l--

/J'4-L't ' / - ' /

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
PARAMETER VALUE LTMIT NUMBER AI{AIYSIS

INORGANICS

Tannin ND t .0 s5508/2 06/09/03

Values are reported in parts per million (ppm) unless otherrpise noted.
ND=NotDetocted

NOTD: Re$le in mgll of the compourd known to be present m as *substsrces reducing Folin phenol rcagent" in mg phenolrl,

12 Stmdard Methods for the Examinatiqr of Water and Wastewater, l8th &lition, 1992



Colorado Dega,rtment
of PublicHsldr
and Envimrunent

Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment
Compliance Assurance & Data Management Unit

REPORTING FORM FOR TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES ANALYSIS

FOR SYSTEMS NOT SUBJECT TO THE DDBP RULE'

Steve Tedford

SAMPLER; FILL OUT ONE FORM - FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL SAI\4PLING POINT OT COMPOSITE SET

Are these resultsto be used to fulfil l compliance monitoring requirements? YES E or NO I
ls this a check or confirmation sample? [ yeS tr ruO

PWSID #: 207504 COUNTY: Boulder DATE COLLECTED: 8/3/03

SYSTEM/ESTABLISHMENT NAME: Meadow lr4ountain Water ComPanV

SYSTEM MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 162. Al lenspark, CO 805'10
Stfeet address/po Box Clry STATE ZIP

CONTACT PERSON: Steve Tedford PHONE: (303] '747-2066

TllvlE COLLECTED: 6:30 pm am/pm

CHLORINATED U OTHER TREATMENT LI

SAMPLE COLLECTED

WATER TYPE:

BY:

Sample # 4

PLANT NAME i NUMBER:
Ll CnecX here if you have written permission from CDPHE to perform reduced sampling.

For Laboratotv Use Onlv Belov'This Line

LABORATORY SAMPLE # 304350 CLIENT NAME or lD# Meadow Mountain Water Co. (1 1 '15-012)

LABORATORY NAME Stewart Environmental Consultants, Inc. LAB PHONE# ( 970 ) 226-ss00

DATE RECEIVED IN LABORATORY 8I4I03 DATE ANALYZED 8/15/03

COMMENTS:

CONTAMINANT CAS# AVERAGE of
RESULTS in uo/L

STANDARD
METHOD in uq/L

Lab MDL in
uq/L

BLANK RESULT
in uq/L

Chloroform o / -oo-J JO.O 524.2 2.0 BDL
Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 BDL 524.2 t .u BDL
Chlorodibromomethane124-48-1 BDL 524.2 z-v BDL
Bromoform 75-25-2 BDL 524.2 )n DLJL

TOTAL of Averages:

NT = Nol Tesied for compound.
ug/L = Micrograms per Liter

?AA TOTAL Number of Sample Points:  1

B = The analr4e is tound in the associaled blank as well as in lhe sample
MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level
BDL = Comoound was analyzed for but was below the Lab MDLLab MDL = Laboratory Method Deteclion Limil

J = Indicates the presence of a compound lhal meels the identiJlcalion criteria but lhe resull is less lhan the sample quantit izalion l imit and grealer than the Lab MDL

(Above the Lab MDL but below lhe PQL.)

8t20t03
Reviewed & Approved by Title Date

MAIL RESULTS TO: CDPlm, WQCD-CADM-82, 4300 Chery Creek Drive Souih, Denver, CO 80246-1530

lSbsserur\\\IPFILES\1 1 00\1 1 1 5 0 1 2\20au s03.tlm. doc



C.oloado Departrnent
of l\blicHeal&
and Envimnment

Golorado Depar*ment of Public Health and Environment
Compliance Assurance & Data Management Unit

REPORTING FORM FOR TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES ANALYSIS
FOR SYSTEMS NOT SUBJECT TO THE DDBP RULE.

SAMPLER: FILL OUT ONE FORM - FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL SAMPLING POINT or COMPOSITE SET

Are these results to be used to fulfill compliance monitoring requirements? YES EI or NO I
ls this a check or confirmation sample? fl YeS f] ruO

PWSID #: 2A75A4 COUNTY: Boulder DATE COLLECTED: 8/3/03

SYSTEM/ESTABLISHMENTNAME: MeadowMountainWaterCompanv

SYSTEM MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 162. Al lenspark. CO 80510

SAMPLE COLLECTED BY:

CONTACT PERSON:

WATER TYPE: CHLORINATED X OTHER TREATMENT [-I

PLANT NAME / NUMBER:
Ll Check here if you have written permission from CDPHE to perform reduced sampling,

For Laboratory (Jse Only Below This Line

TABORATORY SAMPLE # 304350 CLIENT NAME or lD# Meadow Mountain Water Co. (1 1 15-012)

LABORATORY NAME Stewart Environmental Consultants. lnc.

DATE RECEIVED IN LABORATORY 8I 4I03

COMMENTS:

LAB PHONE# { 970 ) 226-5500

Stret address,/Po Box

Steve Tedford
STATE ZIP

PHONE: ( 303 U47-2066
TIME COLLECTED: 6:30 pm amipmSteve Tedford

DATE ANALYZED 8/15/03

the

Address DS WTP
Sample # 1 n n
Samole # 2 I l
Sample # 3 n T
Sample # 4 n n

CONTAMINANT cAs# AVERAGE of
FTESULTS in uq/L

STANDARD
METHOD in uq/L

Lab MDL in
uq/L

BLANK RESULT
in uoil

Chloroform 67-66-3 36.6 524.2 2.0 BDL
Bromodichloromethane75-27-4 BDL 524.2 2.0 BDL
Chlorodibromomethane124-48-1 BDL 524.2 2.4 BDL
Bromoform 75-25-2 BDL 524.2 2.4 BDL

TOTAL of Averages:

NT = Not Tested for compound.
ug/L = Micrograms per Liler

366 TOTAL Number of Sample Points:

Lab MDL = Laboratory t\lethod Detection Limit
J = Indicales the presence of a compound lhat meets the idenlification criteria bui lhe resull is less than the sample quantilization limit and grealer lhan the Lab MDL

(Above the Lab MDL but below the PQL.)

:4 8l20t03
Title Date

MAIL RESULTS TO: CDPFIE, WQCD-CADM-82, 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Denver, CO 80246-1530

B = The analyte is found in the as-socialed blank as well as in the sample
MCL = Maximum Conlaminant Level
BDL = Compound was analyzed for bul was below the Lab MDL

Reviewed & Approved by

\\Sbsserver\WPFILES\ I 1 00\ I I i 5 0 I 2\20aue03.thm. doc



Colorado Department
of Public Heairh
ard Enrimmcnt

Colorado Department of Publ ic Health ,  Environment
Compliance Assurance & Data Management Unit

REPORTII\TG FOR]\{ FOR INORGANIC CHEMICALS Al..ALYSES

SA_IvPLER; FILL OUT ONE FORM - FOR EACIJ iNDIVIDUAL SAI'fl)LING POINT or CONf OSITE SET

Are these results ro be used ro full i l l  compJiance monitoling requircmentsl YES E or NO I

Is th-is a check or confirnation sample? I f'lS EXO

PWSID #. 2A7504 COUNTY; Boulder DATE COLLECTED 4t22/03

SYSTEN'I,€STABLISFilv{ENT NAIvG: Meadou' Mountain Waiel Conrpary

P t)  Rnt l r , l  Al icnsnrrk CO Sni IS YSTEN{ MA]LING ADDRESS

CONTACT PERSON:

Street addresJPO Bo.\

Steve Tedftird

CIT\ sTil-:

PI-IONE: 1 iol ) 7:-'::5tr

TIME COLLECTED 8:00 am anvpm

CILORINATED I OTFIER TRE,-\TNGNT I

Adtlress SOLTRCE(S) REPRESENTED:

SA}trLE COLLECTED

\\,ATER TYPE:

S..1}{PLE POINT:

BY Steve Tedtbrc'l

RAW iNc. chlorut.. 'r..,1t., o..,tu.,t,) [

LOC4T]ON:

FPTDS- I l :- ;  lvfeadou' iv{ountain Dlive

DO SA]\IPLES NEED TO BE CONIPOSITED BY THE LABORATOR}"]  \ 'ES J NO E

CHECK OR CONFIR]I IATION S^{NTPLES CA}}OT BE CONTPOSITED
Fot'Lahot atott,  L'se Onlv Bclotv Tit i .s I  i t tc

L,ABOILATORY SAIvIPLE # 302179 CLIENT NA},{E or ID# )u{eadon' MoLrntain \\'alqt ep-{,lllj:Ql )-

LABORATORY NAI{E Stet'an Environmental Consr,ritants. Inq. LAB PHONE # ( 910 ) 226-5-;00

DATERECE]\€DNLABOILATORY 4 122 I03 DATEAN.AI-YZED 4 129.5 12.6.7 8.&9103

COIvfdENTS

PARANIETER
RESULT in

(mgll)

NICL in

(ng,4-)

STANDARD

}IETHOD

Lab N{DL in

(mg,4-)

ANTIN4ONY BDL 0 006 J I  IJ-- t f 0.005
ARSENIC NT 0.010 3 1 i i -B

BA-R.lUlvf 0.002 2.0 200 7 0.00l
BERYLLIUM BDL 0.00-l 200 7 0 0005
CADMIUM BDL 0 00i 3rt3-B 0.001
Ctn?OMIUM BDL OI 240.7 0.01
CYANIDE \ IT 0: 45OOCN-C-E

FLLTORiDE NT 40 1500F-c
NGRCURY BDL 0.002 ,1< 1 0.0002
NICKEL BDL 200.7 001
SELENIUNI BDL 0.0,; JttJ- l ) 0 005
SODIUM NT 200.7
TI.{.ALLIUM BDL 0.002 219.2 0 002

BDL = lndicates that lhc comprcud rvc analyzed fol  but rvas below the Lcb l \ lDL

\J - Not Tesred lb! Conrpoutd
hot =\r , l t i . ]nmrMrr i rpr

l lCL = l i lawun Conrminut Le! 'el

H = Hnldi , ,o hnra l r r {  hePn Fi . . - ; i

'  = r-OT ur tr lCL, ' , {cr ion Lelel '

"  = N..OT arr iUCL, 'Nloi i lomg n.qMernent Ori ly-

bb \lDL = Laboratory lvlethod Dct*tie.n Lirnit

OPelat tons Manager ; i t l l03

Revierved & Approved by Title

N|An- RESULTS TO: CDPIE, WQCD-CADIvI-B2,4300 Chery Creek DI-ive South,

Date

Denver,  CO 80116-1530



Coloredo Departmenr
fn r t .  ; '  r l

ot laDilc nam
mdEnvimrment

Colorado Department of Public Health Environment
Compliance Assurance & Data Management Unit

R-EPORTING FORM FOR INORGAMC CHEMICALS ANALYSES

SA}vtrLER: FILL OUT ONE FORM - FOR EACH INDIVDUAL SAMPLING POINT oT COMPOSITE SET

Are these results to be used to fuIfill compliance monitoring requirements? YES El or NO I
Is this a check or confirmation sample? X VfS EJNO

PWSID #: 207504 COIINTY: Bouider DATE COLLECTED: 4/22/03

SYSTEMIESTABLISHMENT NAME; Meadou' Mountain Water Company

SYSTEMMAILINGADDRESS: P.O. Box 162. Allenspark. CO 80510

CONTACT PERSON

Sreet address,/PO Box Cn-Y

Ste-ve Tedford

STATE Z)P

PHONE: ( 303 )747-2066

SAT,PLE COLLECTED BY: Steve Tedford TIME COLLECTED: 8:00 am arn/pm

WATER TYPE:

SAMPLE NINT: LOCATION: Address

EPTDS- | 125 Meadow Mountain Drive I

DO SAMPLES NEED TO BE COMPOSITED BY TTTE LABORATORY? TTS D NO 8

C}IECK OR CONFIRMATION SAMPLES CANNOT BE COMPOSTTED
For Laboraton, LIse Onlv Belov,This Line

LABORATORY SAMPLE # 302179 CLIENT NAME or ID# Meadou' Mountain Water Co. (l I 15-012)

LABORATORY NAME Stewart Environmental Consultants. Inc. LAB PHONE # ( 970 ) 226-5500

DATERECE]\ , ryDINLABORATORY 4/22/03 DATEANAIYZED 4/29.512.6.7.8.  9.  6 /12.&13103

COMMENTS:

RAW olo ctrtorine or othr reament) l-J CHLORINATED N OTHER TREATMENT N

S O URC E (S) RE PRE S E NTE D :

PARAMETER
RESULT in

(me[')

MCL in

1moll )

STANDARD

METHOD

Lab MDL in

(metL)

AI.ITMONY BDL 0.006 31 l3-B 0.005
ARSEMC BDL 0.0r 0 3t i3-B 0.005
BARITA4 0.002 2.0 200.7 0.001
BERYLL[IN4 BDL 0.004 200.7 0.0005
CADIvflLM BDL 0.00s 31 l3-B 0.001
CHROMII'M BDL 0.1 200.7 0.02
CYANIDE NT 0.2 45OOCN-C-E
FLUOzuDE BDL 4.0 4500F-C 0.5
MERCLIRY BDL 0.002 245.1 0.0002
]\IICKEL BDL 200.7 0.02
SELENILM BDL 0.05 3113-B 0.005
SODILM 5.9 200.7 0.3
TI]AILITA4 BDL 0.002 17n a 0.002

BDL = Indi€t* that the compoud re ual'"Jd for, but wd belo*,the Lab MDL,
NT = Not T6ted ficr Compoud
mg/L = lvtiiiig@s per Lita
MCL = Marimm Contaminat Levei

H: Holding time ho bem exceeded
r = NOT m MCL, "Action Level"
" = NOT m MCL, 'Nlonitoring Requirement Oniy"
Lab MDL: LaboEtory Method Detection Limit

/a
& Approved by

6/16/03
Title Date

CDPIfi, WQCD-CADM-82, 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Denver. CO 80246-1530MA]L RESLILTS TO:



I-ABORATORY NUMBER pV1/-rD# * * ' l  <CtJ

REGULATEU PHASE l , l l ,V ORGANIC CHEMICAIS--SOCs
ALL RESULTS SHOULD BE REPORTED IN Pg/L

CONTAMINANT CAS# RESULT in pg/L MCL in
pg/L

STANDARD
METHOD

Lab
MDL in
uo/L

BLANK
RESULT
in uo/L

Dioxin 1746-0' l -6 0.00003

Z,+,-LJ 94-75-7 70

2,4,5,-TP 3J-tZ- l
<n

Alachlor 1 5972-60-8 z

nU dzl  tE 1912-24-9

Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8 4.2

Carbofuran I  f ,OJ-OO-Z 40

Chlordane 57-74-9 a
L

vdtdl)vt l 75-99-0 200

Dibromochloropropane 96-12-8 0.2

Dinoseb 7

Dqudr 20

D (2-ethyl  hexyl)adipate lna az I 400

Di(2-ethylh exyl) phthalate 117 -81-7 o

Endothal l l  Ae -71 1 '100

Endrin I  l - lu-6 z

Ethylene dibromide 1 06-93-4 nnq

nl, ,^L^^^+^
\ ) rypr iu5dr, t r an7l Ql A

I  u /  l -uJ-v 700

Heptachlor -7a A A a 0.4

Heptachlor epoxide 1A24-57-3 0.2

Hexach lorobenzene 14a'74 I
I  t9- / t - l 1

Hexachlorocvclopentadiene 77-47-4

Lindane 58-89-9 o.2

Methorychlor 72-43-5 40

Oxamyl 23135-22-0 tnn

Pentachlorophenol 1

Picloram lv t6- tJ/- l 500

Polychlor inated biphenyl 's )  4^F 4^ 
^ 0.5

Simazine I  zz-J+-Y
A

Toxaphene 8001 -35-2 1

Codes used:

NT = Not tested for compound B = The analyte is found in the associated blank as well as in the sample
pg/L = Micrograms per liter MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level
Lab MDL = Laboraiory Method Detection Limit BDL = Indicates that the compound was analyzed for, but was below the Lab MDL.
J = lndicates the presence of a compound that meets the identification criteria but the result is iess than the sample quanitation limit and greater than the Lab MDL.
(Above the Lab MDL but below the PaL.)

5/14t03

Reviewed & Approved by Title Date

MAIL RESULTS TO: CDPHE, WQCD-CMDM-B2, 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Denver, CO 80246-1530



Colorado Depanmenr
of Public HeaJrh
and Enrironmenr

Colorado Department of Publ ic Health Environmenr
Conrpl iance Assurance & Data N{an..6ement Unit

REPORTING FOR]\{ FOR NITRATE OR NTTRITE AS NITROGENANALYSES

SAIvLpLER: F[-L OUT O1.lE FORM - FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL SA]vPLING POINT or COITPOSITE SET

Are these results to be used to fulllll complionce monitoring requireutents? YES Ei or NO f
Is this a check or confirmation sample? f yfS E XO

PWSID #: 2Ai 504 COUNTY: Boulder DATE COLLECTED: + _-/LlJ

Menrlon' Mcrr rnf nin Wnler Ctxrnanv

P.O Rtrr  I6 l  .Al lu 'nsnrrk CO SOil0

S Y S TEM,E S TABLISIilVENT NA]TG :

SYSTEM N{,AILING ADDRE SS :

CONTACT PERSON

Street addresr'Po Bo\

Steve Tedtold

SA.\fPLE COLLECTED BY Sleve Tedtold

R_A,\\' .x"..".t..r,. ", "n., r..0,..,,r, L__l CFLOR]N.\TED Ll

LOCATIOIv: .4tllrcss

EPTDS- i l2,s Nfcudr-r\\ '  \ ' iountain l)rrlc

i_{TE ZlP

PI{ONE: f  3i) l  )747-2066

TJNE COLLECTED S:00 rrn anr"pm

OI'FER IRE.{TNGNT I
( n rD /- r: / c ) a tr D E2 tr s EI\JTED.vv r  r rLL{\ i r ,

I

\A/ATER TYPE.

SA}IPLE POIJyT:

DO SA]I IPLES NEED TO BE CONIPOSITED BY THE LABORATOR\'? \TS T NO 8
CHECK OR CONFIRI\ IATION SAIIPLES CAln-OT BE CoI\ IPOSITED

'or Labot'alot1' L:se Otrlv Belo*'Tiris Lirte

LA-BORATORY SAIvIPLE # 302i79 CLIENT NAltlE or ID# Meadon'\ft untain Water Co. ( I I I 5-012)

L.{BORATORY NAN,IE Steri'art Enlironmental Consultants. Inc L,{BPHONE# (91C) )  j lc- j5 i )0

DATE RECEI\ED IN LAEORATORY ,I 122 I03 T-\ / \T1] A\ i^T WTCT-\
UI\ !LN!\ 'UILLU ; ,J?i()3

COt\ft,ENTS

PARdI\IETER
RESULT in
(ms,4-)

I ICL in
ims4-)

STANDARD
]\ IETHOD

Lab NfDL in
(ms,4-)

N]TR.ATE-N NT 10.0 1500NO3-E

NITRJTE-N NT 1.0 .150ONo3-E

NITR{TEN{ITRITE-N BDL 10 0 .1-500NO2-B 0.5

BDL = iudicates thal tJre conrporrnd uas an:rlrzed for. but rvas bclorv the Lab III)L.
mgt1- = Nlilligranx per Liter
irlCL = \.1a.xirtrurn Contarrrinant Level

,1 /,4fu Onerrt ions Nfrnrser

NT = Not Tested lbr conrpound
l,ab \{DL = Lrborator} \fethod Detection Linrit
H = Holdiug Tinre hs bem esceeded

; /1-1/0', ]

Revien'ed & Approved bv

lvlAll RESULTS TO:

Title Date

CDPlm, WQCD-ClvfDM-B2, -1300 Cherr--v Creek Drl 'e South- Denver, CO 802-16- 1530

J: fOL\lS\L.{BFOR\lS\Chenr Rads,r\itrate Nirrite report fonn 0 I I 303.doc



r,3e,:' )y. - 26G"

St:n"fi
f. Fc6, r r

* 'L -NAMF:

II. A. CHLORINATION .

pwsro*f,e c hlTdlDAYTIME PHONE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER, NAME PRINTED:

Plant Nurnber or Name:

NAMEOFWATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:

MONTHIfEAR:

DISTRIBTJTION SYSTEM

A

B

c
D
NOTE:

II. B. CHLORINATION T TREATII,IENT.PLANT
NOTE: lf the filter plant is SHUT OFF but treated water is still entering the distribution system from-a clear
wetl. you must COf{TINUE to take chlorine residual readings and confinue to maintain a minimum chlorine
residlral of .2 mgll at all times at the entry point to the distribution srrstem.

\tlf. ,osLL, fls.nt'fip UtfA

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements taken frorn lhe diskibution system this month 7c
Number of Chlorine Residual measurements in the distribution lvhere NO Chlorine was Detected €l."

Percent of Ghlorine Residual measurements with NO Chlorine detected (Note: G = B/A X 100, '6r-/o

Are the measurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? n Aq
lAl An undeteotable resicfual disinfectant concentratlon within the dlslrlbution system In more lhan 5% of lhe samples per monlh
' 'for any,two consecutive monlhs ls considered a lreatment technlque vlolalion'
(B) Wheh,rver Vou collect a routine bacteriological uraler sample, you must a|UAS determinethe chlorln€ level, uslng a DPD
- 'chlorine teit kit, and record lhe value on the bacterlotoglcal lab form.

INSTRUCTIONS:
1 . Enler the level of the lowest residual disinfeclant enterino th-e distrlFution syslem, into the llrst column.
2. F.nter "Continuous" into the "Number of Measurements per da/' column if you are using conlinuous monitoring equipmenl.

ORIGINAL 1/9'f. Revised 1/99

Day
' Numberbf

Measuiemerits
. ber,dav

Check if
Resldual is
< -2md/'

CDH
Nollfied

YESor NO

licDl.l
.Nolllie J,

..Date & llme'

COMMENTS
For'Ohlorine 

j

'br,Turbiditv

I / .3 I
2

3 " fw
4 ,Al I

c ,.-f
6 .Lt I

7 vl I
I ,g
o I

f0
q ,

I

.q I
t

12
(l

13 L.
14 4 I
t5 ,3 i
16 ? I

17
.?

,-5 I

18
.,

,47

19 ? I

20
tl t

I

21 "q
22 ,q
23 .{ I

24 , {

25 d
2u

L
Y

27 j ,G

28 ! I
29 1,0 I
30 . { f I

31



TURB|DTTY & DtStNFECT|pN REPORT
Return completed form to:

Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
WQCD€MDM.B2
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530

(303) 692-3500

PLEASE FILL lN A,U FIELDS (both sidesl

Point o! l,leasuremenl Pt ,,1tuz t , t / '
Typeof Flttration - . h H o

eg. convent iona[,  d i rect ,  stolsand, DEr etc.

Required number of Turbidity of readings per day L Check One: [ ] Continuous ffiGrab Sampfes
Turbidity MCL @ t " I . NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL per written notification from this Department)

Total number of Turbidity readings this month 34 oo Nor counr po cnrtic' tMrrimum - ts6 rrom 6 ccrumo.l

Number of Turbldity measurements which are greater than the liCL #F=3 ,
Percent of Turbidity measurements which are greater than the MCL (Note: C = B/A x 100p
lf C is greater than 5%, notify this Department and attach proof ol Public Notice,
Did any readings exceed 5.0 NTU? [ ] Yes [ltUo lf yes, was CDH Notified?_ [ I Yes I I No

CHECK here if fllter pfant was OFF THE ENTIRE MONTH.
You must lurn in a turbidity report for every WTP even if the repott is to tell us the plant did not operate.

PWSID#
' to '

NAME OF V/ATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:

MONTHffEAR:

FILTER F'LANT NUMBER
OR FILTER PLANT NAME:

CERTIFIEO
' OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

l .  TURBIDITY SEICTION

C'r o.)a>SbY
fr-tA**' t\.*.r, in* Ll61rrtz

B o,' t  r$i7t>

7u ur\y' o,z

A
B'

c
D
E

t l

1.
2.
3.
4.

5

6.

lf you use a GONTINUOUS monltoring turbldimoror, rccord tho voluo oi tha samc rimos oach doy,
lf you perform GfIAB sampling, collect your grab samplcs at tho samo time cach day,
R?cord. rh. TIME you rake your raedinge at rha Top of tho approprlato column.
Racord tha higheot rutbiditY raading rscordod ovoa tho day. lf you us6 a conlinuous moniroring turbidimolor.
tha rclding could oocur !t ANY timo during tha dly. not iust your dosignatod lor.r hour reading,
Entor PO tor plmr ol l  i f  rha trootrnont plont did not oporato wirhin tho dosignatoc 4 hour block.
f l turbidi tyroadinl lsdrooroBt6. thanthsMCLrslarrorha'rUJ?,BfDITY l lCL -Rf^SFONSn tDlrrr / rv.



ruRBrDrTY & DtStNFECT|pN REPORT
Return completed form to:

Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
WQCD4MDM-82
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530

(303) 692-3500

PLEASE FILL IN AU FIELDS (both cidcsl

Point of Measuremlni / L ix 7

PWSID#
. t ] r

NAME OF V/ATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:

MONTHffEAR:

FILTER F'LANT NUMBER
OR FILTER PTANT NAME:

CERTIFlEO. 
OPERAToR SGNATURE:

I .  TURBIDITY SEI3TION

& el ; 'u '>!aY
h tTttlsrt") fl oqn-,rtru

Aq-v{ o 2 -

u4r,fu

A
B
c
D
E

il

TypeofFl l t rat ion -  BdG- 
'  

etc '

Required number of Turbidity of readings per day L Check One: I J Continuous fi/crab Samples
Turbidity MCL L NTU (1.0 or0.5 or otherMCL perwiften nolification from lhis Department)

Total nurnber of Turbidity readings this monttr I I oo Nor coun( Fo G^r'ior (M.rimum - t s5 ,,om e corumnrl

Number of Turbidig measurements which are greater lhan the IdCL B- , .
Percent of Turbidity measurements which are grealer than the MCL (Note: C = B/A r 100) q %

lf C is greater than 5%, notify this Department and attach proof ol'Public Nolice.

Did any readings exceed 5.0 NTU? [ ] Yes \d No lf yes, nas CDH Notified?_ [ ] Yes t I No

CHECK here if fi lter plantwas OFF THE ENTIRE MONTH,
You must turn in a turbidig report for every WTP even if the repott is to tell us the plant did not operate.

ll You use a CONTIHUOUS monltoring tulbidi6otor, rccofd ths vsluo at tha ram6 tirnos oach day.
lf you perform GftAE sampling, colloct your grab campros ar tho sams rimo oach day.
Eacord rh. TIME you tako your raadings at rha TOp of tho approprlato column. .Racorrf tha hlghest rutbidity raading rocordod ovor tho aay, li you uss a continu.|ue monirorini turbidimotar,
rho roading could occur !t ANY timo during rh'g day, not iust your dosigoared lolr hour roadinf,
Enlor Po tor plrnt of l  i f  rho trootmont plont did not oporsto within tho dosionatoc 4 hour block.
lf tutbidity roodings ato 0roat6. than tho McL rcfar ro rho ,I'UJLB IDrTY ltCL -RE^SFON.qF: 

p-rr T/,v '



,l!7:-Z) ->o66DAYTIME PHONE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER, NAME PRINTEtr:

Plant Nurnber or Name:

A

B

c
D
NOTE:

II. B. CHLORINATION J TREATIUIENT'PLANT
NO-TE: lf the filter plant is SHUT OFF but treated water is still enterinq the distribution system from a clear
well, you must CONTINUE to take chlorine residual readinqs and coniinue to maintain aininimum chlorine
r€sadual of .2 mg/l at all times at the entry point to the distrlbution s;rstem.

PwstD{O O?o>;vY -

IF. Fi.ctr

#:  L -NAME:

II. A. CHLORINATION . DISTRIBIJTION SYSTEM

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements taken frorn the distribution system this month '3 (
Number of Chlorine Residual measurern€nts in the distribution lyhere No Chlorine was Detected d9-
Percent of Chlorine Residuat measurements wtth NO Chlorine cletected {Note: C = BIA X 1001 ' &-%
Are the measurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? feF\
(A). An undeteotable re.sidual dlsinfectant concentmtlon wlihin lhe distrlbutlon sys:em in more than 5% of the samples per month
._. fq gny ,iwo consecutive months is consldered a treatment technlque vlolaliori,
{B} Whe.never y_o.u-collect a routine bacteriological urater sample, yog must always, determine,the chlorine level, uslng a DPD

chlorlns tesl kat, and record lhe value on the bacterlologlcal lab form.

INSTRUCl'IONS:
1. Enter the level of the lowest residual disinfeclant enterino lhe.distribution syslen into the flrst column.
2. Enter "Continuous" into the "Number of Measurements par da/' column it you are using continuous monitorlng equipmenl.

ORIGINAL 1194. Revised 1/99

Day
Numbar bf

M€asuiements
. . . .ttarr'ilev

Check if
Resldual is
< .2 mo/l

CDH
Notlfied

YESor NO

]f cDrl
' .[otlfieJ,

.,Date & l'lme

COMITIENTS
' :For Ohlorine '

'orfiurbiditv , .

I .6 I
2 , t {

e .9
4 , I
c S I
6 [0

E 4 I
I { /

10 q I

I L I
12 t . l I
t3

,4

14

t5 ,4 l

16 / ,4 I

17 r9 I
18 '7 I
19 , ' /

20
.5 I

21 c\ I
22 l ,o I

23 ,5 I
24 3- I
25 t , 'J*

26 ,-f
27 .0 t

I

28 . { I
29 "/I t-t

30 4 I
31 ,L l I



Client Name: Meadow M.,untain Water Companv
Project  Number:  1115-012 r  se_ a:11V
Sample Name: Fouts d0)-  "

Sample Matr ix:  Water
Sample Nurnber:  3 04349
Sample Date:  OB/03/03
Date Received: 08/04/03
Analysts:  CVB

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
PFfiA},IETER VALUE LTMIT NUMBER ANALYSIS

MICROBIOLOGY

Total  Col i form (CEU/100 mI) Absent 1 92228/2 08/04/03

Values are reported in colony forming units/I00 ml.

/2 Standard Methods for the Examination of Warer and Wasteu,ater, I8th Edition, 1992

Stewart Environmental Consultants, lnc.



TUFBIDITY & DISINFECTION REPORT
Return completed form tb:

PWSID#
t ' l 'a '

NAME OF V/ATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
WQCD.CMDM-82
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530

(303) e92-3500

PLEASE FILL lN AU FIELDS (both ddesl

Poinl of Measuremenl 2u ut Type of Flltration

Required number of Turbidity of readings per day 1-

Turbidity MCL L.a NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL per written notification from this Department)

Total nurnber of Turbidity readings this month '7 1

;C>;AY
Urtixu_ttr.ryZttAirutt

v ^. ,D L""tl-AD n.

tl( t c't

# . I {AME.

MONTHfYEAR:

FILTER T'LANT NUMBER
OR FILT€R PTANT NAME:

CERTIFlEO
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

I. TURBIDITY SEI3TION

_ (AI?T I mcr.
eg. convent ionalr 'd i rect .  s lo lsand, DE, etc.

Check One: [ ] Continuous [)gGrab Samples

A

B'

c
D
E

t l

1 . 196 lrom 6 cclumnrlJlty leaqll lgs tl l l ! '  l l lul l l l l  __{_l_ Oo

Number of Turbldity measurements which are greater than the ldCL & ..
Petcent crf Turbidity measurements which are grealer lhan the MCL (Note: C = B/A x 100! Q. o/o

lf C is greater than 5%, notlfy this Department and attach proof ol' Public Notice.

Did any readings exceed 5.0 NTU? [ ] Yes IXNo lf yes, was CDH Notified?_ [ | Yes t I No
cHEcK here if filter ptant was OFF THE ENTI{FMONTH.
You must turn in a turbidity report for every WTP even if the report is to tell us the plant did not operate.

l .
2.
3.
1.

5

6.

ll you use a CONTINUOUS moniloring turbldlmotor, rocord tho voluo at tha ssm€ rimos oach day.
lf you perform GRAE sampling, colloct vour grsb camphs 6l the ssmo time ooch day,
Rocord rhc TIME you rake your readlngs at th6 TOF of tho appropriato column.
Racord tho hlghast rutbidity ,aadine lccordod ovar tho day. lt you usa ! conrinuous moniroring turbi.timolor.
thc roading could occsr atANY t ime during rhr day, not iustyour dosigoared fo!r hour leading,
Entor P0 for plnne olf  i f  rha ttootmont plont did not opo.ata within tho dosionotoc 4 hour block.
ll turbidity readings ors oroat6r lhan tho MCL rof ar ro rho 'TURB f DITY ItC-[, rRf^SFOM.Sf.' H)r r,/rv t



DAYTIME PHONE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER, NAME PRINTEtr:

Plant Number or Name:

tTht ) ->4bu PWSIDf ,d>50 v

NAME oFWATER sysrEM: fi fi Orsd /Arr,yzrtn Q/rlll

COUNfi: Eat teojeA

#'  .NAME:

A

B

c
D
NOTE: (Af An undeleotable residual dlsinfectant concentratlon wfthin lhe dlstrlbutlon syspm ln more lhan 5% of lhe samples per month

for any two consecutive monlhs ls consldered a lreatment technlque vlolalion,
(B) Whenever you collect a rouline bacteriological water sample, you mrct ?lways, determinethe chlorine level, using a DPD

chlorine te$t kit, and record lhe value on the bact€rlologlcal lab torm.

II. B. CHLORINATION T TREATII,4ENT'PLANT
NOTE: lf the filter plant is SHUT OFF but treated water is stitl enterino the distribution svstem fiom a clear
well, you must COiITINUE to take chlorine residual readings and confinue to maintain a-minimum chlorine
residual of .2 mg/l at all times at the entry point to the distribution srrstem.

II. A. CHLORINATION . DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements taken frorn lhe distribution system this month

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements in the distribution lvhere NO Chlorine was Detected

Percent of Chlorine Residual measurements with NO Chlorine cletected (Note: C = B/A X 100) %

Are the measurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine?

INSTRUCTIONS:
1.Enlerthe|evelof the|owejtresidua|dis infectant@intolhe| i rstco|umn.
2. Enter "Continuous" into the "Number of Measurements per da/' column if you are using continuous monitoring equipmenl.

ORIGINAL 1/94- Revised 1/99

Day
rLowest
Resldual
Readinc.

' Numbbr bf
Measuiements

. . ,reidav

Check if
'Rcsldual is

<.2mall

CDH
Notifted

YES or NO

rr boH
Noitfiet, .

..:Dale & l'lme,i

. : f

COMMENTS

' ..':. , :For Clilorine
,.,. . ., bi,Turbidfu

I ,1 I
2 Ll /
e "/6 I
4 rl I

5 ,4
6 ,D I
7 ,l I
I , ' l
I ,1
10 '3 t
11 ,4 /

12 ,-1 !
I

13 J I
14 t5

15 ,9

16 ,J
17 , ( ' I
18 , t { I
1S

.l
20 , . . {

21 I I
22 , ,1 I
23 ,4
24

e. lp I
25 , t l I
26 ' ,1 I
n , {

28 ) . t I
29 ,4 I
30 /

31 4 I



Client Name: Meadow Mountain Water Company
Project  Number:  l -115-012
Sample Name: Wel1
Sample Matr ix:  Water
Samp1e Number:  304944
Sample Date:  09/03/03
Date Received: 09/03/03
Analysts:  ERL

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
PARAMETER VALUE LIM]T NUMBER ANALYSIS

MICROBIOLOGY

Total  Col i form (CEV/10O mI) Absent 1 92228/2 09/03/03

Values are reported in colony forming unitVl0O ml.

/2 Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 1Sth Edition, 1992

Stewaft Environmental Consultants. I nc.



TURBIDITY & DISINFECTION REPORT
Return completed form"to: ." '

Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
WQCB.cMDM-82
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530

(303) e92-3500

PLEASE FILL lN AU FTELDS (both sides)

11
Poinf otMeasuremenl f L * N7

MONTHffEAR:

FILTER PLANT NUMBER
OR FILTER PTANT NAME:

CERTIF]ED
OPERAToR SIGNATURE:

I .  TURBIDITY SEISTION

Type of Filtntion

PWSID#
,.  a.

NAME OF V/ATER SYSTEM:

? c}taV
Mra4'tfrlL

Required number of Turbidity of readings per day _L
Turbidity MCL (,a NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL per written notification from this Department)

Total number of Turbidity readings this month '7c
Do NOT counl PO e ntricr lMaximum - t 86 lrom 6 cclumn.l

Number of Turbidity measurements which are greater lhan the lnCL A:
Percent of Turbidity measurements which are grealer than the MCL {Note: C o BIA x 100} .4 yo.

lf c is greater than 5%, notlfy this Department and attach proof ol'public Notice.
Did any readings exceed 5.0 NTU? [ ] Yes 

FNo 
tf yes, was cDH Notified?_ [ ] yes I I No

CHECK here if l i lter plant was OFF THE ENTTRE MONTH.
You must lurn in a tutbidi$ report for every WTP even if the repod is to tell us the plant did not operate.

A

B

c
D
E

t1

CoUNTY: 6,4U*t\fri?_
SEft  t  cY

-

_ 8$6 _
eg,convent@,

Check One: [ ] Continuous J)SGrab Sgmptes
etc.

' t .
2.
3.

5

6.



r3e? r )\_ ->*4tLDAYTIME PHONE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER. NAME PRINTEF:

Plant Nurnber or Name:

PWSID# 2a>5 aY

t l r
COUNTY:

*,  7 -NAME:

II. A. CHLOR]NATION - DISTRIBIJTION SYSTEM

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements taken from the distribution system this month ?C
A

B

c
D
NOTE:

II. B. CHLORINATION T TREATIIIIENT.PLANT
NOTE: tf the filter plant is SHUT OFF but treated water is stitl entering- the distribution sysfe-m from.a clear
well. vou must COf'lTlNUE to take chlorine residual readings and continue to maintain a minlmum chlorlne
resiilral of .2 mg/t at all times at the entry point to the distribution s;rstem.

NAME oFwArER sysrEM: h lTrlf)*rl ,n,wrtrlu U*h

A,s'(LbEfl-

MoNTHffEAR' 2n t7/ Q- ,

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements in the disiribution lvhere NO Chlorine was Detected &.,

Percent of Chlorine Residual measurements wtth NO Chlorine cletected (Note: C = BtA X 100) ' s- %

Are the measurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? f'rtBn
(Al An undeteotable residual dlsinfectant concentrallon wlthin lhe dlstrlbutlon sys €m in more than 5% of lhe samples per month
' 'for any lwo consecutlve monlhs ls considered a lr€atment technlque vlolalion.
lB) Whe'never you collect a rouiine bacteriological water sample, yori must always determine the chlorine level, using a DPD
' 'chlorine teit kat. and record lhe value on the bactetlologlcal lab form.

INSTRUCTIONS:
1 . Enter the level of the lowest residual disinfectant enteriBg lhe distribution svslem into lhe lirst column.
2. Enler "Continuous" into the "Number of Measurements per da/' column if you are using conlinuous monitoring equipmenl.

ORIGINAL 1/34- Revised 1/99

tf cDrJ
Notltie,J,



Cl1ent Name: Meadow Mountain Water Company
Project  Number:  1115-012
Sample Name: Foots
Samole Matr ix:  Water
Sample Number:  305632
Sample Date:  10/06/03
Date Received: 10/06/03
An:l r rq l .<.  a\ /R

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
VALUE LIMIT NTIMBER ANALYS I SPARAMETER

MICROBIOLOGY

Total  Col i form ( :FU/]_OO rnl)  Absent 1 92228/2 10/06/03

Values are reported in colony forming units/l00 ml.

/2 Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wasteu'ater, l8tir Edition, 1 992

Stewart Environmental Consultants. lnc



TURBIDITY & DISINFECT]ON REPORT
Return completed form'to:

Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
WQCD.cMDM-82
4300 Gherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530

(303) 6e2-3500

PLEASE FILL lN AU FIELDS (both tidcsl

PWSID# 4'D'0"ht ' l tz t
nnl,Xw 1ry" rdw' t,/'l;e<NAME OF V/ATER sYsTEMr

COUNTY:

MONTHIYEAR:

FILTER F'LANT NUMBER
OR FILTER PIANT NAME:

CERTIFIEO
OPERAToR SIGNATURE:

l. TURBIDITy SET3T|ON

Poinl o! lleasuremen'r Ptr/u , Typeof Flltration - A146 . . .-
eg- convent ional ,  d i rect ,  stotsand, DE, etc.

Required number of Turbidity of readings per day I Check One: [ ] Continuous ft Grab Samples

Turbidily MCL NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL per wlitten nolification from this Department)

Total nur.Ilber of Turbidity readings this month 1 / oo Nor counr po Gnrri* (Mrrimum - |s6 r,oft 6 €crumn.l

Number ,rf Turbidity measurements which are greater lhan the ldCL 6---

Percent of Turbidity measurements which are greater than the MCL (Note: C = BIA x 100it R %

lf C is greater than 5%, notify this Department and attach proof ol Public Notice.

Did any readings exceed 5.0 NTU? [ ] Yes F No lf yes, nas CDH Notified?- [ J Yes I I No

CHECK here if fi lter plantwas OFF THE ENTIRE MONTH.
You must turn in a turbidity report for every WTP even if the repod is to tell us the plant did not operate.

A
B'
c
D
E

il

i '  ^ '" ' ' -=

' t .
2.
3.
4.

ll you uso s CONTINUoUS monltoring turbldimstor, rccord tho voluo at tha sam€ tim.rs ooch day.
lf you porform GIIAB sampling, colloct your greb samplcs at tho samo timo oach day.
Racord rha IIME you rrko your roadinge at rho TOF ol rho oppropriato column.
Racord iho hlghest tu.tridity reading rccordod over tho day. lt you uso a conrinur,us moniroring rurbidimot6r,
tho ralding could occur at ANY timc during thr day, nor iust your dosignarsd lor.r hour roading,
Entor Po lor plrnt off  i f  tho t.ostmont plont did not opo,ala within rho dosignotoc 4 hour block.
f l turbidity readinps ar. 0roBt6, than the MCL rof ar ro rho ' TURB I Df TY ItC-f, R-E^SPOM.C n D/rr r nv '

5

6.



t2'7 t 7l' ' * PWSID#DAYT1ME Pt-IONE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER. NAME PRINTED:

Plant Nurnber or Narne:

FLArv

A

B
c
D
NOTE:

II. B. CHLOR.INATION T TREATIUIENT PLANT
NOTE: tf the filter olant is SHUT OFF but treated water is still entering the distribution system from a clear
well. you must COf.ITINUE to take chlorine residual readings and confinue to maintain a'min,imum chlorine
resiillal of .2 mg/l at all times at the entry point to the distribution slrstem.

NAME oF wArER sysrEM: ll f ddtw' s1ou**ra'e/f/t4
, ,at /soi,ttn /t

II. A. CHLORINATION . DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

COUNTY:

MONTHTYEAR:

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements taken from the distribution system this month 7 |

Number of Chlorine Residual measurements in the distribution vrhere NO Chlorine was Detected -6\
Percent of Chlorine Residual measuremenls wtth NO Chlorine detected (Note: G = B/A X 1001 '& %

Are the rneasurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? in*rl

{A} An undeteotable residual disinfectanl concentration rrvithln the dtstrlbution syslem ln more than 5% of the samples per month
' 'for anv iwo consecutive months is consldered a treatment technlque vlolation.
Gt' Wnehever Vou collect a routane bacteriological vlater sampte, yorl must aj@yg determina the chlorine level, uslng a DPD
' 'chlorlne teit kit, and record the vElue on the bacterlologlcal lab form'

INSTRUCl'IONS:
1. Enter the leve,l of the lowest residual disinfeclant enterino the distribution svslern into lhe first column.
2. Enter "Continuous" into the "Number of Measurements per da/' column if you are using continuous monitoring equipment.

ORIGINAL 1/94- Revised 1/99



Client Name: Meadow Mountain Water Company
Project  Number:  111-5-01"2
Sample Name: Fouts
Sample Matr ix:  Water
Sample Number:  306446
Sample Date;  l -7/06/03
Date Received: 11 /06/03
Analysts:  CVB

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
PARAMETER VALUE LIMIT NIIMBER ANALYSIS

MICROBIOLOGY

Total  Col i form (CFU/ 100 ml)  Absent 1,  92228/2 L1"/  06/  03

Vaiues are reponed in colony forming unitsi 100 rnl.

/2 Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastelvater. 1 8th Edition. 1 992

Sfewarf Environmental Consultants. I nc



] -URBIDITY & DISINFECTION REPORT
Fteturn completed form to:

PWSID#

NAME OF WATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:

MONTH/YEAR:

Ftt l  ER PI-ANT NUMBER
OR FILTER PLANT NAME:

CERTIFIED. 
OPE IATOR SIGNATURE:

I. TURBIDITY I}ECTION

br;?h;a't
/7

Colorado Department of Public
Health & Environment
W(ICD.CMDM-82
43{)0 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 60246-1530

(3C3) 692-3500

PLt'AsE FILL ,t.t ALI FIELDS lboth sldas)

fts,quired nurnber of Turbidity of readings per day 1-
Turbicli$ MCI- L

t
Poilft of Measur rmen -f[- 

i N 7 Type of Fi]tration
t )At

-  hnb
eg. convent ionat.  d i rect ,  storsand, DE, etc.

Check One: I J Continuous fAGrab Samples

NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL par written nolification from iihis Department)

A

B'
c
D

E

i1

Tota I number of Turbidity readings this month 3n? 
-.-- 

po Nor counr po cnrri.i tMgxir,um * r 86 rrom 6 .orumnei

Num ber of Turbidity measulements which are greater than tlre MCL e-

Percr:nt of Turbidity measurements which are greater than tt e MCL (Note: C = B/A x 100| Q.- ol-o

lf C is; greater than 5%, notis this Department and attach pro rf of Public Notice.

Did any readings exceed 5-0 NTU? [ ] Yes I)4 No lf ye s, was CDH Notified?_ [ I Yes [ ] No

CHEI)K here if fi lter plant was OFF THE ENTIRE MONTH.
You rrust turn in a turbidity report for every WTP even if the r:port is to tell us the plant did not operate.

.f,

. . ] . .1:

Chick i t
>, , .  t l j :L. .

IIIG}IES" READIXG Of TIIE 7b
ffi
l l  you use r Cof{TlNUouS rnonitorin$ turbidimotor, rocotd tho vsluo 0t lhe samo l imos oacl l  r1ay.
ll you parform GRAB sempling, colloct your grab sarnplos Et tha sarns tima aach day.
llccord tFo ftME you tako your roodings at thc TOP ol rhc appropriara colu nn.
f lscord lho highosr tutbidlry fsading recordod ovsr the rtay, l f  you uso a conrinuous moniroring lurbidirnoler,
ths reading could occur rr ANY t ima during tho day. not just your dosignor rd lour hour roading.
[ ]ntor PO fo planl  o l f  i l  tho l ,oalment plont did not oporata wi th in thu dosi l rnatod 4 hour block.
f f  turbidi tyrcadinssarosroarorthanthcMCLrslarrotho t f f . lRBfDTfY AfCI l?E^gPOltrS.E f tOLICVt

dl ghrr  t
n.rdlng

L
t

3.
4.

6.



DAYTIME PHOI'IE:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SI(|NAIURE:

OPER. NAME P.IINTED:

Plant Number or Name.

A

B

c
D
NOTE:

&a4
\j --ll 

-/

-7,trrq r v

#: - NAME:

NA\'lE OF WATER SYSTEM:

COUNTY:

MONTHfYEAR:
'Z7rrt-- )aa 3

(/./t{.-

1I. A. CHLORINATION . DISTRIBUTI]ON SYSTEM

Nrrmber of ,]hlorine Residual measurements taken from the distrlbrrtion system this month - 7 O.

Nurnber of tlhlorine Residual measurements in the distribution whe-e N.O Chlorine was Detected 6(" _
Prrrcent of Ohlorine Residual measurements with NO Chlorine detected (Note: C = B/A X 1001 La .
Are the meitsurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? ftZtlV
(A)- An undete:table residual disinfectant concentralion withln lhe dietribulion system iR more than 5% of the eamples p:er month

for any lwo :onsecutlve months ls consldered a treatmenl technlque vlolatior;.
{B t Whenever you- collect a routine bacteriological waler s-ample, you must ahrevs detr rrmlne the chlorine levil, uslng a l)PD

chlorine te rt *it, and record the velue on the bacterlological lab fonn.

tf c0H
.. Notified,
.Date & Time

J
L
t

g

"8
, 'a

II. B. CHLORINATION T TREATME|NT PLANT
NOTE: lf ihe filter trlant is SHUT OFF but treated water is still enterinq the distribution svstem from a clear
well, y'ou rnust COI'lTlNUE to take chlorine residual readinqs and confinue to maintain a-minimr:rm chlorine
residual of .2 mgll :tt all times at the entry point to the distiibution systlm.

3

1.. /_

l"l
l . t  _

!--
,€_

,8.  ,

INSTRUCTIO]IIS:
Enlt:r the level ol the lowest residual disinfectant enterino.the dishibution srrstem into lhr, tirst column.
Enlqr "Conlinuorts" into the "Number of Measurements per daf' column if you are using conlinuous monitoring equipmenl.

ORIGINAL 1l1l'1. Revised 1199



Cl- ient  Name: Meadow r,Juntain Water Company
Project  Number:  1115-012
Sample Name: Fouts
Samnl e Mafr i  x:  Water

SampJ-e Number:  30 6922
Sample Date:  12/02/03
uate Kecelveoi  rz/  uz/  uJ
Analysts:  CVB

TESTED DETECT METHOD DATE OF
PARAMETER VAIUE LIMIT NTIMBER ANA],YS IS

MICROBIOLOGY

Total  Col i form (CFU/100 mt) Absent 1 92228/2 L2/02/03

Values are reported in colony forming unlts/l00 mi.

/2 Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastervater. 1Sth Edition. 1992

Stewarf Environmental Consuftants. lnc.



TURBIDI- I 'Y & DISINFECTION REPORT
Return ccrmpleted form to:

PWSID# Ar) ix Y
NAME ()FWATER SySTEM: ̂ l,n o"pbt*2/ Unf:* 4"

MONTHTYEAR

{

Col:rado Deparlment of Public
Fierrlth & Environment
WOCD4MDM.Bz
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Derver, CO 80246-1530

(30:l) 692-3500

FL&ISE FILL lttl AU FTELDS lboth tidasJ

COUNTY: M

PoinrofMeasure,nent PLiry(- - TypeofFittration - ^-&A=,,==rr=-,, =,eg. cdnvent ional ,  d i lect ,  s lo lsand.0E, etc.

Required nunrber of Turbidity of readings per day L Chr:ck One: [ ] Continuous 
]4Grab 

Samples

Turlildity MCL 1-'0 NTU (1.0 or 0.5 or other MCL pe'written notificalion from t;iis Department)

A Total numbef of Turbidi$ readings this month n | - Do Nor .oun{ po cnrtlc' tMario.rm - 186 rrorn a €crumnri

B ' Numt'er of Turbidity measurements which are greater than th e MCL .d-*
C Percent of Turbidity measurements which are greater than th r MCL (Note: C = B/A x ': 00) A=- %o
D tf C is greater than 5%, notify this Department and attach pro<,f of Public Notice.

E Didaryreadingsexceed5.0NTU? [ ]Yes 14*o 
l fye; ,wasCDHNoti f ied?- [ ]Yes I INo

t I  CHECKherei f f i l terplantwasOFFTHEENT|REMONTH.
You n ust turn in a turbidity report for every WTP even if the re port is to tell us the plant rlid not operate.

FILTI:R PLANT NUMBER
OR Fl -TER PIANT NAME: f - NAME: ---

oPEFAroR.ffi.H+iiF?, M0 
<

I .  TURBIDIW S;EGTION

' , . ,  . t  : : i r t t . : . : . ._. ,  , :

.  . -  i i  . ,  i r i  :  : i i . i . l :
i i . . ! . | i r : I

lllGllEsl RE iDIXG 0f IHE F0lIlt:

ffi
11 you uso a GONTIHUOUS monitoring turbidimotar, rocotd tho voluo al th€ sam€ timos ooch dey,
l l  you parlorm GRAE eampliog, col loct your grab samples at th6 ssm€ t ime rach day,
!ocord rha "lME you takc your roadings at tho TOP of rhr appropriaro colurnn.
Focord lh€ ft ighast rutbidiry rsading racordod ovor tho doy. l f  you usa a co rt inuous monitoring turbidirnorsr,
tlro rcading :ould occur at ANY tirne during rho dny, not just your dosignatr d lour hour roading,
Entsr PO for plant off  i t  tho lroalmont plant did nol oporato within tho dosie natad 4 hour block.
f f  iurbidiry r ' radings ato groatar tban tho MCL rofor ro rha ' fURB f DTT'.( J ' ICL R-E^SPONSE F ?Lf CY t

;  a i ' : . i

i:i .: ,;li. i:1.
. l'. r .' . :iil
.r.:;ir. : !.i:
'i:i:; '. .r . tl

l .
.)
3.
4.

5
6.



. /
Je) t > V) 'Y tt- PWSID# 2c>;nvDAYTIME Pi{ONi:

CERTIFIED
OPERATOR SIGNATURE:

OPER. NAME PF INTED:

==

II. B. CHLORINATION ] TREATMENT'PLANT
NO.TE: lf t re filter p !e!! i-s SHUT OFF but treated water is still entering t re distribution system from a ctearwell'.yo.u ntust GOIITINUE to take chlorine residualreadings and confinrre to maintain a-minimu'n chtorine
resadual ol .2 mg/fi a t all times at the entry point to the distr:ibution syste n.

Day
Lo@st
tlesidual

1 , (

z *.5

3 I

4

5

6

7
,6

I
a,

o

' t0

'11 , l

l .c
13

14 o
{4

16 l l
17 8
t8 i)

to , )

20 ,q
21 ,y

22
/a

23 ')
24

4
: l

?5 4
zo , t l
27 / .0
28 t "o
29 i . *
30 j . 't-
31 i , ' : -

t ,

I '  CDH

I f'lotlnq{,. .
,Date & Time,

COit|MENT:;
:Fotl Clilorine:
of:

!

L
I

l
I

INSTRUCTION;i:
'l , Enter lhe level of t re lowest residual disinfeclant enlerino the distribution srrstem into the lirst column.
2. Enter "Continuous " into the "Number of Measurements per da/' column if you are using c ontinuous monitodng equipment.

oRlclNAL 1/91- Revised f /99

NAI\IE oF wArER sysrEM: urrd**71{pJ-.U/''t

coUN'IY: Aen
Plant Number'rr Name: #: - NAME: MONTHIYEAR: /

SYSTEMII. A. CHLORINATION . DISTRIBUTION

A Number of (;hlorine Residual measurements taken from the distribulion system this month -21-
B Number of Clhlorine Residual measurements in the distribution wher3 NO Chlorine was Detes.ed 8.' _
C Percent of Chlorine Residual measurements with NO Chlorine detected (Note: C = B/A X 100i) t*"/o

D Are the measurements as TOTAL or FREE chlorine? F\0P
NOTE: (A), An undeteclable residual disinfectant concentrallon wlthin the distribulion system ir more than 5% of the samples F,e:r monlh:br any two ccnsecutive months ls consldered a treatmenl technloue violatlori.

(Bl 
.$_tllt""ll1og.co]tqt a routine bacteriological ualer iaqplg, y.ou must alrmvs dete mino lhe chlorine tevel, using a t PD.:ntonne tes t ktt, and record the r/alue on lhe bacterlologlcal lab form,


